
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

PIC

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

3

2

4

1

5

6

3

4

2

1

5

2

1

2

No.

29

69

57

5

33

41

187

85

32G

442

14G

103ng

12G

127

914

10G

58G

16G

55

49G

166

613

56G

54

999

274

63

400

35

70

24

Name

Jake Parrott

Michael Ellis

Jeff Ricca

Ziggy Miejski

Scott Mohr

Vincent Allegretta

Edgar Cabrera

John DeFelice

Tanner Whitten

Michael Fuchswanz

Tim Fox

George Markadakis

Andrew Baxter

Jonathan Vasquez

Jack Haberman

Gary Brousell

Geoff Isringhausen

Tom Bloom

Paul Plemenos

Mark Sandridge

Mathieu Lussier

Joey G.

Geoffrey Jr. Isringhausen

Luiz Serva

Cecil Ramotar

Michal Kuna

Joe Holzer

David Dunigan

Stephen Tomasso

Albert Watson

AJ Hartman

Class

Super Unlimited

Super Unlimited

Super Touring 2

Super Touring 1

Super Unlimited

American Iron Extreme

GTS3

GTS3

ITC-P2

Super Touring 2

ITC-GTP

GTSU

ITC-P2

GTSU

GTS5

ITC-P1

ITC-P1

ITC-P1

Super Touring 1

ITC-P1

GTS4

ITC-P1

ITC-P1

GTS3

GTS3

GTS4

Super Touring 3

GTS3

American Iron Extreme

American Iron

American Iron

Year

2002

2005

2002

2007

1972

2004

2005

2010

1992

2003

2010

2006

2005

1997

1998

2007

2001

1998

1989

1999

Color

Silver

Black

White

Red

Green

Silver

Gray

Silver

Black/White

Black

Orange/White

Silver

Blue

Green

Black/Grey

Lt Blue/White

Lt Blue/Navy

Black/Red

Blue

White

Gray

White

White

White

White

Maroon

White

Black/Orange

White/Black

White

Blue

Make

Chevrolet

Pontiac

Nissan

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

BMW

BMW

Porsche

Chevrolet

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

BMW

BMW

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Chevy

Porsche

BMW

Porsche

Porsche

BMW

BMW

BMW

Chevrolet

Porsche

Chevrolet

Ford

Ford

Model

Camaro

Grand Prix

240SX

Corvette

Corvette

Camaro

M3

M3

Caymen

Corvette

Caymen

GT3

Caymen

325i

M3

Caymen

Caymen

Caymen

Corvette Z06

Cayman

M3

Cayman

Caymen

M3

M3

M3

Corvette

911

Z28 Camaro

Mustang

Mustang GT

Laps

6

11

10

9

9

11

9

7

3

10

9

8

10

9

5

10

8

11

10

11

7

9

10

9

9

10

11

10

9

8

9

Diff

0.667

0.884

1.318

1.705

2.593

3.147

3.475

3.538

3.561

3.578

3.652

3.663

3.992

4.272

4.285

4.334

4.621

4.628

4.848

5.066

5.088

5.172

5.891

6.158

6.440

6.601

6.669

6.770

7.007

7.315

Gap

0.667

0.217

0.434

0.387

0.888

0.554

0.328

0.063

0.023

0.017

0.074

0.011

0.329

0.280

0.013

0.049

0.287

0.007

0.220

0.218

0.022

0.084

0.719

0.267

0.282

0.161

0.068

0.101

0.237

0.308

Best Tm

1:25.787

1:26.454

1:26.671

1:27.105

1:27.492

1:28.380

1:28.934

1:29.262

1:29.325

1:29.348

1:29.365

1:29.439

1:29.450

1:29.779

1:30.059

1:30.072

1:30.121

1:30.408

1:30.415

1:30.635

1:30.853

1:30.875

1:30.959

1:31.678

1:31.945

1:32.227

1:32.388

1:32.456

1:32.557

1:32.794

1:33.102

In Lap

4

10

10

3

8

4

8

6

2

9

6

6

2

8

1

4

4

4

9

8

6

6

4

8

7

6

4

4

4

7

8

2nd Best

1:28.480

1:26.855

1:27.330

1:27.793

1:28.026

1:29.932

1:30.758

1:31.233

1:36.444

1:29.767

1:29.801

1:30.137

1:29.874

1:30.352

1:31.164

1:30.188

1:31.071

1:31.088

1:31.217

1:31.678

1:31.278

1:31.241

1:31.568

1:32.355

1:33.945

1:34.716

1:33.450

1:32.457

1:33.285

1:32.836

1:33.540

2nd Lap

5

9

9

4

3

10

2

3

1

8

4

7

7

7

4

3

3

5

8

7

5

8

6

9

6

3

6

8

3

5

4

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Pos

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

PIC

4

6

7

3

8

9

3

10

3

11

4

3

7

12

4

13

4

5

5

14

6

No.

66

475

42

11

646

314

891

161

181

22

72

28

21G

65

700

135

151

202

92

59

77

Name

Lawrence Lepurage

Ariel Jurmann

Rick Goryeb

Patrick McMahon

Ronald Cohen

William Schachat

Tom Otis

Michael Gershanok

Benjamin Miller

Hugh Stewart

Matthew Gaetano

AJ Ashley

Ralph Marra

Gabe Pettner

Tom Saunders

Carl Mehne

Mark Lounsbury

James Pappas

John Gatzemeyer

Michael Goulde

Preston Calvert

Class

Super Unlimited

GTS3

GTS3

Super Touring 2

GTS3

GTS3

American Iron

GTS3

GTSU

GTS3

Super Touring 2

GTS4

ITC-P1

GTS3

GTSU

GTS3

GTS4

GTSU

Super Touring 2

GTS3

Super Touring 2

Year

1986

1989

1997

2002

1999

1992

2006

2012

1998

2006

1996

2002

2001

1996

2010

Color

Blue

Black

Silver

Gray/Black

Silver/Blue

Black

Blue

Silver

White

Green

Yellow

White/Orange

Green/White

White

Black

Gray

Black

Gray

Red

Black

Red

Make

Chevrolet

Porsche

Porsche

Factory Five

Porsche

BMW

Ford

BMW

BMW

BMW

Ford

BMW

Porsche

BMW

Porsche

BMW

BMW

Porsche

Chevy

BMW

Chevrolet

Model

Camaro

951

Cayman

Spec Cobra

944 Turbo

M3

Mustang

M3

M3

328

Mustang

E36

Caymen

M3

Cayman S

135

M3

996

Corvette

328is

Corvette

Laps

5

9

9

10

6

10

10

10

5

7

6

4

10

9

10

7

5

10

9

9

2

Diff

7.561

7.725

7.920

8.509

8.715

8.745

9.368

9.506

9.704

9.746

9.958

10.235

10.437

10.697

11.178

11.313

11.593

12.005

13.163

13.219

33.448

Gap

0.246

0.164

0.195

0.589

0.206

0.030

0.623

0.138

0.198

0.042

0.212

0.277

0.202

0.260

0.481

0.135

0.280

0.412

1.158

0.056

20.229

Best Tm

1:33.348

1:33.512

1:33.707

1:34.296

1:34.502

1:34.532

1:35.155

1:35.293

1:35.491

1:35.533

1:35.745

1:36.022

1:36.224

1:36.484

1:36.965

1:37.100

1:37.380

1:37.792

1:38.950

1:39.006

1:59.235

In Lap

4

6

5

2

3

7

3

5

2

6

5

3

9

8

6

3

4

8

2

7

2

2nd Best

1:33.782

1:33.528

1:33.755

1:34.996

1:35.660

1:35.930

1:35.320

1:36.476

1:36.055

1:38.015

1:35.900

1:39.862

1:36.834

1:39.421

1:38.511

1:38.732

1:39.519

1:37.952

1:40.030

1:40.403

14:43.133

2nd Lap

3

5

4

5

5

9

4

8

3

5

2

2

8

7

8

2

3

10

3

8

1

Sorted on Best Lap time
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